





www.harnett.org

Emergency Services Department

Application for Plan Review

, Api	plication # 18 - 50043826
Date Received:	Received By: Bth
Name of Project:	Butfalo Lake Mudical
Physical Address of Project:	
	, NC
Plans Submitted By:	Tray White
Project Phone:	(919)-874-3325
Contact Person/Address:	2110 Conlord St.
	Derham NC 27707
Contact Email:	DIHF+ CONTRACTORS @ CMASI. Com
Contact Phone:	(919)824-3325 (
Contractor's Name/Info:	Dente Right The first Time Contractors
	240 Con Rord St. Durham Ne ZFF07
Contractor's Phone:	(919)-824-3325

- Plans that are submitted will be reviewed as quickly as possible with an <u>average time of review between 7-10 working days.</u>
- Status checks may be conducted on plan reviews by visiting the website http://hteweb.harnett.org/Click2GovBP/Index.jsp or by calling the Harnett County Central Permitting Office (910-893-7525, Option #2), or the Harnett County Fire Marshal's Office (910-893-7580).
- Approved plans must be picked up from the Central Permitting Office and all fees paid before any required inspections can be conducted.









www.harnett.org

Fire Marshal Division

April 20, 2018

Troy White 2110 Concord Street Durham, N.C. 27707

Re: Buffalo Lake Medical

85 Mattie Haddock Drive Cameron, NC 228326

Application Number 18-50043826

Mr. White,

Thank you for submitting the plans for the Buffalo Lake Medical Upfit. The plans have been carefully reviewed by a qualified code enforcement official to examine for compliance with the North Carolina Fire Prevention Code and all other fire protection regulatory documents. There are some items that were found during the plan review process that need to be addressed before a final inspection of the new facility can be given. These items are outlined and described below.

• 906.1 Fire Extinguishers

- O Minimum of (1) 2A10:BC fire extinguisher shall be installed not to exceed 75' distance of travel.
- All Fire extinguishers shall be properly mounted and tagged by a fire extinguisher company.

• 1006.1 Means of Egress Illumination

- The means of egress, including the exit discharge, shall be illuminated at all time the building space is served by the means of egress is occupied.
 - Means of egress consist of three separate and distinct parts: the exit access, the exit and the exit discharge.
- The means of egress illumination shall not be less than 1 foot-candle at the walking surface.

• 105.7.1 Automatic fire-extinguishing systems.









- A construction permit is required for the fire sprinkler system installation before any such work commences. Submit complete construction documents that include the hydraulic calculations for the system. The system shall also be designed consistent with the architectural design documents and specifications. Construction documents shall include detail as described in NFPA 13 standard for automatic sprinkler system installation. Contractor must obtain construction permit for the fire sprinkler system before commencement of any work.
 - A rough in inspection is required.
 - A final acceptance test is required.

901.2.1 State of Compliance.

• Before requesting final approval of the installation, where required by the fire code official, the installing contactor shall furnish a written statement to the fire code official that the subject fire protection system has been installed in accordance with the manufacture's specifications and the appropriate installation standard. Any deviations from the design standards shall be noted and copies of the approvals for such deviations shall be attached to the written statement.

Notes

- o A final fire inspection is required.
- Schedule all fire inspections through the Fire Marshal's Office. (919)893-0743

Thank you again for submitting the plans for the upfit. Please review the plans and adhere to any notes and alterations that were made in addition to the original drawings. These remarks are for the plans that were submitted and its original intent. These remarks do not apply if the original intent changes or what was submitted on the above date changes. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call this office.

Sincerely,

Roger Sullivan
Deputy Fire Marshal







Plan Review, Inspection, and Permit Fees

Application Number	:	18-50043826	
\$100.00		DRB Major Sub Division Prelim Site Plans	\$ -
\$200.00	\$200.00 Explosive Material (90 Days)		\$ -
\$100.00		Explosive Materials (72 Hours)	\$ -
\$100.00		Fireworks Public Display	\$ -
\$50.00	V	Final Inspection	\$ 50.00
\$35.00 + \$2.00 per device		Fire Alarm Testing	\$ ••
\$35.00 + \$2.00 per nozzle		Fixed Fire Suppression	\$ -
\$75.00		Insecticide Fog/Fumigation	\$ -
\$100.00		Pipe Test/UST/AGST	\$ -
\$50.00	V	Plans up to 5000 sq ft	\$ 50.00
\$100.00		Plans 5001 sq ft to 10,000 sq ft	\$ -
\$150.00		Plans 10,001 sq ft to 25,000 sq ft	\$ -
\$250.00		Plans 25,001 sq ft and over	\$ -
\$35.00 + 2.00 per head		Sprinkler Certification Test	\$ -
\$50.00		Standpipe Testing	\$ -
\$50.00		Special Assembly	
730.00		(ie. amusement buildings, carnivals, fairs)	\$ -
\$75.00		Tents/Canopies/Air Supported Structure	\$ -
\$100.00		Tank Installation (charge for each tank)	
\$100.00		Tank Removal (charge for each tank)	\$ -
		Total Devices/Heads	\$ -
		Total Cost	\$ 100.00
Code Enforcement Official		Roger Sullivan	4/20/2018